RECORD

01-02-2002

101928859

Application Number	09/952,744	
Confirmation Number	7211	
Filing Date	September 13, 2001	
First Named Inventor	Berg et al.	
Examiner	Not yet assigned	
Group Art	1646	
Attorney Docket No.	SEEK001CIP	

12/27/01

ADDRESS TO:	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks DDRESS TO: Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
 Name of conveying part Ellen L. Berg Eugene C. Butcher Jennifer Melrose 	y(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BioSeek, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached?	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other:	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 863-C Mitten City: Burlingame State: CA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Zip: 94010			
Execution Date(s): 10-1	10-2001		☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application Nul 09/952,744	mber(s):	B. Patent Number(s): DEC	2 2001			
5. Name and address of pa concerning document shou	rty to whom correspondence ld be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	1			
200 M	ood, Ph.D. CEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS, LLP iddlefield Road, Suite 200 Park, CA 94025	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo	sit account			
· ·	one: (650) 327-3400 le: (650) 327-3231	8. The Commissioner is authorized to a which may be required, or credit any o Deposit Account 50-0815 order No. SE additional fees are required, including time, please consider this a petition the	verpayment to EK001CIP. If extensions of			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
the original document. Pamela J. Sherwood, Pr	I.D. 1 Samla ?	tion is true and correct and any attached cop	12-20-2001			
Name of Person Signing	ng }	Signature	Date			

12/31/2001 LMUELLER 00000153 500815 0995274

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012398 FRAME: 0558

ĸ					
		Application Number	09/952,744		
		Confirmation Number			
		Filing Date	September 13, 2001		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION)N (JOINT)	First Named Inventor	BERG et al.		
		Examiner			
		Group Art	GERMOOTOR		
Day Assistant		Attorney Docket No.	SEEK001CIP		
Box Assignment ADDRESS TO: Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231					
•	, EUGENE C. BUTCHI	ER & JENNIFER MELROSE	(hereinafter referred to as the assignors),		
residing in Palo Alto, California, Porto	la Valley, California	and La Honda, California	witnesseth:		
WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented co	ertain new and useful in PATIENT CLAS				
for which an application for a United States P			, Application No. 09/952,744.		
for which an application for a United States P			, and		
WHEREAS BioSeek,			•		
			d under and pursuant to the laws of flingame, California 94010		
California and having its principle place (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desiro					
application for Letters Patent of the United State					
obtained therefore and thereon:					
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of 6 hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal repr	assigned, transferred a resentatives and assign	and set over, and by these preas, the entire right, title and in	sents do sell, assign, transfer and set terest in and to the above-mentioned		
invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the					
Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale of assignment not					
been made.	ii neid and enjoyed by	the assignors, had this sale o	r assignment not		
AND for the same consideration, said assi					
representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are					
unencumbered and that said assignors have good forth.					
AND for the same consideration, said assigners and assigners that said assigners and assigners are	gnors hereby covenant	t and agree to and with said as	ssignee, its successors, legal		
representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or					
any proceeding in connection with Letters Pater	t for said invention in	any country, including interference and interference for Leaters Po	erence proceedings, is lawful and		
desirable, or that any division, continuation or c any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lav	ontinuation-in-part of vful and desirable, sign	any application for Letters Pa	ake all lawful oaths, and do all acts		
necessary or required to be done for the procure	ment, maintenance, en	forcement and defense of Let	tters Patent for said invention,		
without charge to said assignee, its successors, 1 successors, legal representatives and assigns.	egal representatives ar	nd assigns, but at the cost and	expense of said assignee, its		
AND said assignors hereby request the Co	mmissioner of Patents	s to issue said Letters Patent o	f the United States to said assignee		
as the assignee of said invention and the Letters legal representatives and assigns.	Patent to be issued the	ereon for the sole use and beh	alf of said assignee, its successors,		
Date Oct 10, 2001	ELLEN L. BERC	Clen	J. Be		
Date Oct 10, 2001 Date Oct 10, 2001	EUGENE C. BU	TCHER CL	00		
Date Ort ID 2001	JENNIFER MEL	$\mathcal{I}_{ROSE} = \mathcal{I}_{IA} \mathcal{I}_{A}$	rdnow		

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/27/2001 REEL: 012398 FRAME: 0559